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From Œttefoap February 17, to gjafttrlKip February 21, 1789. 

Kew, February 18. 

LS^-Majesty continues to proceed in a fair 

Way of Recovery. 

Kevo, February 19. 

His Majesty continues to advance in Recovery. 

Kew, February 20. 

His Majesty makes daily Progress in Recover)'. 

Kevo, February z l. 

His Majesty happily advances in Recovery. 

February 18, 1789. 

The Lord Chamberlain of His Majesty's Houihold 
has been pleased to appoint Mr . Henry Nock to be 
one of the Gunsmiths to His Majesty, in the Room 
of Mr. James Whissell, deceased. 

TH E C I R C U I T S appointed sor the 
L E N T A S S I Z E S , are as follow, viz. 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 

Lord Kenyon, Lord Chief Justice. 
Mr . Justice Wilson. 

City ofi York and County of the same City, Saturday 
March 14, at the Guildhall of the said City. 

Yorkshire, The same Day, at the Castle of Ycrk. 
Lancashire, Monday March 30, at the Castle of Lan­

caster. 

N O R F O L K C I R C U I T . 

Lord Loughborough, Lord Chief Justice. 
Mr . Justice Grose. 

Buckinghamstire, Saturday March 7, at Ailestury. 
Bedfcrdfhire, Wednesday March 11, at Bedford. 
Huntingdonshire, Saturday March 14, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridgeshire, Monday March 16, at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Thursday March 19, at Thetford. 
Suffolk, Wednesday March 25, at Bury St. Edmund's. 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 
Lord Chief Baron Eyre. 

Mr. Baron Thomson. 

Northamptonshire, Monday March 9, at Northampton. 
Rutland, Friday March 13, at Oakham. 
Lincolnstire, Monday March 16, at the Castle of 

•Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of Lin­

coln. 

[ Price Seven-pence. } 

Nottinghamstire, Friday March 20, at Nottingham. 
Town of Nottingham, T h e same Day, at the Town 

of Nottingham. 
Derbystire, Wednesday March 25, at Derby. 
Leicestershire, Saturday March 28 , at the Castle of 

Leicester. 
Borough of Leicester, T h e same Day, at the Borough 

of Leicester. 
City of Coventry, Thursday April 2 , at the City of 

Coventry. 
Warwickshire, Friday April 3 , at Warwick* 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 

M r . Justice Gould. 
M r . Baron Hotham. 

Hertfordffiire, Thursday March 5, at Hertford. 
Essex, Monday March 9 , at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday March 16, at Maidstone. 
Sussex, Monday March 23 , at East Grinstead. 
Surrey, Wednesday March 25 , at Kingston upon 

Thames. 

W E S T E R N C I R C U I T . 

Mr . Justice Asthurst. 
Mr. Justice Buller. 

Southampton, Thursday March 5 , at the Castle o f 
Winchester. 

Wilts, Saturday March 7 , at New Sarum. 
Dor jet, Wednesday March 11 , at Dorchester. 
Devon, Monday March 16, at the Castle of Exeter. 
City and County of Exeter, The same Day, at the 

Guildhall of the City of Exeter. 
Cornvoall, Monday March 23 , at Launceston. 
Somerset, Friday March 27, at the Castle of Taunton* 

O X F O R D C I R C U I T . 

Mr . Baron Perryn. 
Mr. Justice Heath. 

Berkshire, Thursday March 5, at Reading. 
Oxfiordstire, Saturday March 7 , at Oxfiord. 
Glocesterstire, Wednesday March n , at Glocester. 
City ofi Glocester, The same Day, at the City of 

Glocester. 
Monmouthstire, Saturday March 14, at Monmouth. 
Herefordshire, Tuesday March 17, at Hereford. 
Shropshire, Saturday March 2 1 , at Shrewsbury* 
Staffordshire, Thursday Marcli 26, at Stafford. 
Wcrcesterstire, Monday March 30, at Worcester, 
City of Worcester, T h e same Day, at the City <f£ 

Worcester. 


